interested parties make appropriate enquiries in order to satisfy themselves of potential costs or the extent of
works required prior to submitting a legal offer to purchase.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

The estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes is £375,000 (Three Hundred and Seventy- Five
Thousand Pounds Sterling) exclusive of VAT other than on fees.

This figure is an opinion of an appropriate sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings should be
insured against total destruction, on a reinstatement basis, assuming reconstruction of the property in its existing